City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 11-1132, Version: 1

Adopt resolution requesting Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles to render specified services to the City relating to the conduct of a Primary Nominating Election to be held on Tuesday, April 10, 2012, and a General Municipal Election to be held in the City on Tuesday, June 5, 2012.

It is recommended that the City Council adopt the attached Resolutions relating to the City of Long Beach Primary Nominating Election on April 10, 2012, titled as follows:

- 1. A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach, California, ordering, proclaiming, calling and giving notice of a Primary Nominating Election in the City of Long Beach, California, on Tuesday, the 10th day of April, 2012, for the nomination and/or election of candidates for four (4) offices on the City Council, each for a full term of four (4) years, commencing with the third Tuesday of July, 2012, and adopting provisions relating to the translations of and the charges for costs of candidate statements;
- 2. A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach, California, requesting the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles to render specified services to the City relating to the conduct of a Primary Nominating Election to be held on Tuesday, April 10, 2012, and a General Municipal Election to be held in the City on Tuesday, June 5, 2012.

Pursuant to the City Charter, on April 10, 2012, the City of Long Beach electorate will vote on the following City offices: Members of the City Council for Districts 2, 4, 6, and 8. The nomination period for these offices is December 19, 2011 through January 13, 2012.

Monies have been budgeted for the conduct of the Primary Nominating Election and General Municipal Election in the 2011/12 City Clerk Budget

Approve recommendation.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA REQUESTING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES TO RENDER SPECIFIED SERVICES TO THE CITY RELATING TO THE CONDUCT OF A PRIMARY NOMINATING ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2012, AND A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY ON TUESDAY, JUNE 5, 2012.

LARRY G. HERRERA CITY CLERK